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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
May 30, 2020 and June 8, 2020. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

.Af·arffv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:kl 
Attachment 



Agenda Date: June 16, 2020 

Claimant 

Absalom, Alexander 
Arum, Bryan 
Elison Rd LLC 
Hernandez Lastra, Perla 
Klier, Yvette 
Maldonado Hilario, Jesus 
Morales, Mario 
Ontiveros, Evelyn 
Phim, Emily 
Pop-Tarnov, David 
Purifay, Angela 

ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

May 30, 2020 through June 8, 2020 
PAGE 1OF1 

$ 

Amount 

400.00 
10.00 

Amount unknown 
160.12 

Amount unknown 
1,929.00 

268.00 
450.00 

3,657.61 
5,795.85 

582.00 




