

June 16, 2020

G-2

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 30, 2020 and June 8, 2020.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY20 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Dr. Farfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:kl

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT May 30, 2020 through June 8, 2020 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: June 16, 2020

Purifay, Angela

Claimant	Amount
Absalom, Alexander	\$ 400.00
Arum, Bryan	10.00
Elison Rd LLC	Amount unknown
Hernandez Lastra, Perla	160.12
Klier, Yvette	Amount unknown
Maldonado Hilario, Jesus	1,929.00
Morales, Mario	268.00
Ontiveros, Evelyn	450.00
Phim, Emily	3,657.61
Pop-Tomov, David	5.795.85

582.00